STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF SAN JUAN RESOURCES, INC. FOR COMPULSORY POOLING SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Case No. 12796 Exhibit No. 2
Submitted By:
San Juan Resources
Hearing Date: February 21, 2002

CASE 12796

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER R-8054

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)

Output

W. Thomas Kellahin, being first duly sworn, hereby certifies that he is an attorney for the Applicant and responsible for notification in this matter and that the notice provisions of Division Rule 1207 (Order R-8054) have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested parties entitled to receive notice, that on January 3, 2002, he caused to be mailed by certified mail return-receipt requested the attached notice of this hearing and a copy of the application for the above referenced case, at least twenty days prior to the hearing of this case set for February 7, 2002 and continued to February 21, 2002, to the parties shown in said application and as evidenced by the attached copies of return receipt cards and/or receipts of certified mailing, and that pursuant to Division Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

W. Thomas Kellahin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 20 day of February, 2002, by W. Thomas Kellahin.

Lyada Kellahin, Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
Lynda Kellahin
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
My Commission Expires: (6/16/64)

KELLAHIN AND KELLAHIN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

EL PATIO BUILDING 117 NORTH GUADALUPE

POST OFFICE BOX 2265 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2263

TELEPHONE (505) 982-4285 TELEFAX (505) 982-2047

*NEW MEXICO BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION RECOGNIZED SPECIALIST IN THE AREA OF NATURAL RESOURCES-OIL AND GAS LAW JASON KELLAHIN (RETIRED 1991)

W. THOMAS KELLAHIN"

January 3, 2002

TO: NOTICE OF THE HEARING OF THE FOLLOWING NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CASE:

Re: Application of San Juan Resources, Inc. for Compulsory Pooling and Downhole Commingling San Juan County, New Mexico

On behalf of San Juan Resources, Inc., please find enclosed our application for compulsory pooling and downhole commingling for its Kaempf Well No. 1E, (Unit I) S/2 Section 19, T30N, R11W, NMPM, which has been set for hearing on the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Examiner's docket now scheduled for January 24, 2002. The hearing will be held at the Division hearing room located at 1220 S. Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico.

As an interest owner who may be affected by this application, we are notifying you of your right to appear at the hearing and participate in this case, including the right to present evidence either in support of or in opposition to the application. Failure to appear at the hearing may preclude you from any involvement in this case at a later date.

Pursuant to the Division's Memorandum 2-90, you are further notified that if you desire to appear in this case, then you are requested to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the Division not later than 4:00 PM on Friday, January 18, 2002, with a copy delivered to the undersigned.

hómas Kellahin

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete items 1, 2, and 3. item 4 if Restricted Delivery COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

so that we can return the card to you.	Print your name and address on the reverse	item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
ç)		Þ
c. Signature			A. Heceived by (Please
			leas

Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery

_		
Ċ	×	Ω.
Is delivery address different from item 1?	Die	C. Signalure
address	<u>*</u>	\
different	11	`
from ite	111	
m :	111	
□ Yes) □ Agent かレンレレ図 Addressee	

If YES, enter delivery address below:

□ No

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

Frank A King

Dallas, TX 75205 4580 Belfort Place

January 24, 2002 1/3/02 San Juan Resources Kaempf Well #1E

11

še

4	ĺ	
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes		□ Hipurca
^c ee) ☐ Yes		

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952

000 3237778

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

- Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
- so that we can return the card to you. Print your name and address on the reverse
- Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.

L Artic A.D. Mannmel

Dallas, TX 75225 5944 Luther Lane #703

C. Signature	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
☐ Agent ☐ Addressee	B. Date of Delivery	VERT

f YES, enter delivery address below:	Is delivery address different from item 1?
□ N	☐ Yes

2. Minote Mainthe (Coby Hom service label)	2 Asticle Number (Copy from sociole label)		
1/3/02	—— January 24, 2002	Kaempf Well #1E	San Juan Resources

Service Type

☐ Certified Mail

☐ Express Mail

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Ret

١.